[Margaret Garza Wells Day]

Resolution proclaiming November 7, 2001 "Margaret Garza Wells Day" in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of her retirement from the San Francisco Unified School District.

WHEREAS, Margaret Garza Wells has exemplified the attributes of a committed public servant through her more than 33 years as a resource teacher, program manager, principal, supervisor, program director and assistant superintendent in the San Francisco Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, Margaret Garza Wells through her work at the Educational Placement Center has been responsible for placement of thousands of children in elementary schools; and

WHEREAS, Margaret Garza Wells through her perseverance and dedication in working with the parents and children has been able to exemplify what it means to be a San Franciscan; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby proclaim November 7, 2001 "Margaret Garza Wells Day" in honor of Mrs. Wells' retirement.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011861

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming November 7, 2001 "Margaret Garza Wells Day" in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of her retirement from the San Francisco Unified School District.

October 22, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Hall, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 3 - Gonzalez, Leno, McGoldrick

File No. 011861

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 22, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MOV 0 2 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board